Mississippi Board of Licensure for Professional Engineers & Surveyors
455 North Lamar Street, Suite 208, Jackson, MS 39202

June 4, 2025, MEETING MINUTES

The Mississippt Board of Licensure for Professional Engineers & Surveyors held an in-
person / Zoom optional regular scheduled meeting on June 4, 2025, in the main conference
room of Suite 208 at their 455 North Lamar Street office location. There were no visitors
on the date and time of the meeting, unless otherwise mentioned under the roll call below.

I ROLL CALL AND APPROVAL OF MINUTES

1. Roll Call
Board President Carey Hardin called the meeting to order at 8:30 A.M. on Wednesday, June
4, 2025, and Executive Director Monica Gilmore completed the roll call with the following
persons identified as present:

Board Members: Agency staff:

Carey Hardin, PE Monica Gilmore, Executive Director
Clint Tidwell, PS Jermaine Pullum, Licensure Investigator
Patrick Martino, PS Pamela Shields, Customer Service

Dr. Dennis Truax, PE Joshua Smith, Licensure Officer

Sarah Tracy, PE
Steve Twedt, PE
Joe Lauderdale, PE
Bill Mitchell, PE

Olivia Branum, Summer Intern
Bryson Kennedy, Summer Intern
Board Attorney, Kim Turner

Board Member Sarah Tracy was absent from the meeting.

On a motion from Board Member Bill Mitchell and second by Board Member Blake
Collins, the June 4, 2025, meeting agenda was submitted for approval with revisions. The
motion carried unanimously.

2. Review and Approval of Consent Agenda
The Board reviewed the following items as part of the Consent Agenda:

e Minutes for the April 2, 2025, Board Meeting
e Board resume

On a motion from Board Member Bill Mitchell and second by Board Member Patrick
Martino, the consent agenda items were approved as presented. The motion carried
unanimously.
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II Executive Director’s Report
The Executive Director or designated representative presented information on the following
communication items:

1. PE Exam citation request
2. Medical exemption request as it relates to the renewal PDH requirements

The Board provided feedback on these requests and asked the Executive Director to follow
up with the individuals.

On a motion by Board Member Steve Twedt and second by Board Member Bill Mitchell,
the Board nominated and voted in the following members for the executive team for the
2025 — 2026 fiscal year:

Carey Hardin, PE — Board President
Blake Collins, PS — Board Vice President
Dennis Truax, PE — Board Secretary / Treasurer

The motion carried unanimously. The new executive team goes into effect on July 1, 2025.

11T BUSINESS

On a motion by Board Member Bill Mitchell and second by Board Member Patrick Martino,
the Board voted to close the regular session. The motion carried unanimously.

On a motion by Board Member Steve Twedt and second by Board Member Joe Lauderdale,
the Board voted to enter executive session for the following purposes:

e Personnel Matters
e Disciplinary and legal matters

The motion carried unanimously.

On a motion by Board Member Dennis Truax and a second by Board Member Bill Mitchell,
the Board voted to exit closed session. Motion carried unanimously.
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Executive Director Monica Gilmore reported that the following matters were discussed in
executive session:

A. Disciplinary Matters

The Board reviewed and discussed the status of cases in progress. Licensure Investigator
Jermaine Pullum and Board Attorney Kim Turner along with the assigned Board Member(s)
updated the Board on open disciplinary and /or legal matters.

Disciplinary:
e (ase #0225-03 — Motion to dismiss for lacking in merit. The motion carried
unanimously.
e C(Case #0325-02 - Motion to dismiss for lacking in merit. The motion carried
unanimously.

B. Applications

The Board approved the following actions regarding applications:

1. Citations to the 2025-01 Section Examination (0)

NAME FE PPE FS PPS MS Section
N/A
2. Mentoring (0)
NAME REASON
N/A

3. Deferred (0)

NAME REASON
N/A

4. Denied (0)

NAME REASON
N/A
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NAME
N/A

LIC.NO.

36165
36166
36167
36168
36169
36170
36171
36172
36173
36174
36175
36176
36177
36178
36179
36180
36181
36182
36183
36184
36185
36186
36187
36188
36189
36190
36191
36192
36193
36194
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5. Licensure Approval (0)

REASON

6. Ratification — Professional Engineers Licensed (162)

NAME

Allen, Joseph Tillman

Avasarala, Swamy Kumar Venkateswara

Brown, Ethan Ray
Bunyasaranand, Christopher
Butler, Mitchell Derek
Coulombe, Hunter Harrison
Eggers, Vince

Frandsen, Jacob

Hilton, Jacob

Hutchinson, Coleby Logan
Jenkins, Zachary

Jouppi, Craig Alvin

Juarez, Israel

Kaumo, Joseph Carleton
Lan, Xing

Lipscomb, Jeremy Deon
Manchikatla, Ramakrishna
McDaniel, Bryan Cecil
McKelvey, James Aloysius
Montgomery, Jacob Nathan
Newell, Wade Alan

Payne, Daniel

Peterman, Ryan

Radka, Patrick

Schmidt, Eric

Scott, Kevin

Shockey, Daniel

Stypula, Matthew

Tibbs, Benjamin Seth
Quillin, Zachary Ross
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LIC.DATE

04/03/2025
04/03/2025
04/03/2025
04/03/2025
04/03/2025
04/03/2025
04/03/2025
04/03/2025
04/03/2025
04/03/2025
04/03/2025
04/03/2025
04/03/2025
04/03/2025
04/03/2025
04/03/2025
04/03/2025
04/03/2025
04/03/2025
04/03/2025
04/03/2025
04/03/2025
04/03/2025
04/03/2025
04/03/2025
04/03/2025
04/03/2025
04/03/2025
04/03/2025
04/03/2025



36195
36198
36199
36200
36201
36202
36203
36204
36205
36206
36207
36208
36209
36210
36211
36212
36213
36231
36232
36233
36234
36235
36236
36237
36238
36239
36240
36241
36242
36243
36244
36245
36246
36247
36248
36249
36250
36251
36252
36253
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Winkeler, Stephen Michael
Rosa Bird, Jose Luis
Dawkins, Albert Anthony
DiFiore, Scott J.

Dorris, Andrew Joseph
Elsayed, Assem
Gillespie, Melissa Logan
Harmon, Eric Paul
Kendall, Bobby Glen
Landry, Laudun
Montenegro, Brian
Morrow, Joseph

Mu, Zonglei

Poe, Stephen

Reed, Martin Tanner
Sheridan, Keith

Seal, Aaron Christopher
Allred, Shawn Patrick
Andrews, Aaron
Armstead, Matthew Earl
Bhakta, Pranav Gunvantbhai
Carroll, Jason

Cao, Siyuan

Cline, David
Delatorre-Gutierrez, Misael
Demuth, William
Dhaliwal, Gurjeet Singh
Estioko, Joel Recodo
Gabrell, Eugene Joseph
Gibson, Steven Ryan
Jackson, Morgan Rene
Klinkhardt, Jeffrey
Lallone, David A

Lanka, Christopher
Mach, Robert
Morningstar, Jennifer
Nelson, Eric Aaron
Pardue, David Ray
Pitchford, Corey
Robinson, Joshua
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04/03/2025
04/09/2025
04/09/2025
04/09/2025
04/09/2025
04/09/2025
04/09/2025
04/09/2025
04/09/2025
04/09/2025
04/09/2025
04/09/2025
04/09/2025
04/09/2025
04/09/2025
04/09/2025
04/09/2025
04/18/2025
04/18/2025
04/18/2025
04/18/2025
04/18/2025
04/18/2025
04/18/2025
04/18/2025
04/18/2025
04/18/2025
04/18/2025
04/18/2025
04/18/2025
04/18/2025
04/18/2025
04/18/2025
04/18/2025
04/18/2025
04/18/2025
04/18/2025
04/18/2025
04/18/2025
04/18/2025



36254
36255
36256
36260
36261
36262
36263
36264
36265
36266
36267
36268
36269
36270
36271
36272
36273
36275
36276
36277
36278
36279
36280
36281
36282
36283
36284
36285
36286
36287
36288
36289
36290
36291
36292
36293
36294
36295
36296
36297
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Ruiz, Wendy Ann

Wible, Laura

Worsham, Dillon Clifton
Arden, Shawn

Carver, Aaron Brent
Dean, Jesse James

Goza, Nicholas Ian
Hales, Matthew Thomas
Kellogg, Jim

Klinkert, Jeffrey Allen
Masoud, Diaa Marwan
Mitchell, Gregory Clark
Pereda, Arturo

Schoo, Reilly

Simpson, Van

Stanis, Braden Christopher
Storch, Craig Werner
Anderson, Austin Michael
Baki, Ayman

Campbell, Craig

Carville, Bradley Thomas
Cockroft, Cody

Cooper, Robert Lee
Cortnik, David A

Donald, Anthony
Garceau, Drew

Graves, James

Hall, Mark

Henson, Kevin Lee
Holbrook, Matthew D.
Issa, Megan Elizabeth
Kennell, Brian Bradford
Logan, Jarrett

Louis, Gary

Mak, Kevin

Martorano, Michael Phillip
Moreman, Robert Charles
Moseley, Patrick
O'Burke, Jeremy Mitchell
Polhemus, Matthew Tyler
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04/18/2025
04/18/2025
04/18/2025
04/23/2025
04/23/2025
04/23/2025
04/23/2025
04/23/2025
04/23/2025
04/23/2025
04/23/2025
04/23/2025
04/23/2025
04/23/2025
04/23/2025
04/23/2025
04/23/2025
05/02/2025
05/02/2025
05/02/2025
05/02/2025
05/02/2025
05/02/2025
05/02/2025
05/02/2025
05/02/2025
05/02/2025
05/02/2025
05/02/2025
05/02/2025
05/02/2025
05/02/2025
05/02/2025
05/02/2025
05/02/2025
05/02/2025
05/02/2025
05/02/2025
05/02/2025
05/02/2025



36298
36299
36300
36310
36311
36312
36313
36314
36315
36316
36317
36318
36319
36320
36321
36322
36323
36324
36325
36330
36331
36332
36333
36334
36335
36336
36337
36338
36339
36340
36341
36342
36343
36344
36345
36346
36347
36348
36349
36350
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Smith, Raymond Eugene
Stoeger, Savanah Grass
Wright, Matthew Warren
Curtis, Laura Paige
Baan, Joseph

Cali, Michael

Cruz, Daniel Josue
Fredo, Brian

Johnson, Joshua Michael
Kleffman, Andrew John
Malone, Vanessa Marie
Marvin, Andrew Thad
Peairs, Matthew

Pettit, Andrew Barry
Pickett, Pamela

Pinero Lugo, Angel
Radi, Mohsen

St. Pierre, James Paul
Weeks, Timothy Douglas
Ahern, Michael Ericson
Alvarez, Pablo

Bell, Clinton
Cunningham, George Buck
Daniel, Dove

De La Rosa, Samuel
Etter, Gregory Daniel
Farahi Araghi, Amirpasha
Felan, James Oscar
Gaetz, Isaac

Gauntt, Matthew Allen
Gordon, Michael Patrick
Homstad, Keith Allen
Jasko, Brian Vincent
Krebs, John Preston
Lachin, Philip James
Pokharel, Rajib

Powell, Christopher Ryan
Randle, Jason Bruce
Redd, Levi Holmes

Roy, Joshua Richard
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05/02/2025
05/02/2025
05/02/2025
05/08/2025
05/09/2025
05/09/2025
05/09/2025
05/09/2025
05/09/2025
05/09/2025
05/09/2025
05/09/2025
05/09/2025
05/09/2025
05/09/2025
05/09/2025
05/09/2025
05/09/2025
05/09/2025
05/16/2025
05/16/2025
05/16/2025
05/16/2025
05/16/2025
05/16/2025
05/16/2025
05/16/2025
05/16/2025
05/16/2025
05/16/2025
05/16/2025
05/16/2025
05/16/2025
05/16/2025
05/16/2025
05/16/2025
05/16/2025
05/16/2025
05/16/2025
05/16/2025



36351
36352
36353
36354
36355
36356
36357
36358
36371
36372
36373
36374

ENR.NO.

36196
36197
36214
36257
36274
36309
36326
36327
36328
36329
36366
36367
36368
36369
36370
36375
36381

Mississippi Board of Licensure for Professional Engineers & Surveyors

455 North Lamar Street, Suite 208, Jackson, MS 39202

Seymour, Joseph

Spencer, Austin Davis
Schwarzkopf, Emily Renee
Talluri, Nagasreenivasu
Thielemann, Wilfred Horst
Voltz, Charles Edward
Wells, Patrick Atana
Wilson, William Enoch
Crawford, Christian Jakob
Kishimoto, Shinya
Lancaster, Matthew

Shin, David

05/16/2025
05/16/2025
05/16/2025
05/16/2025
05/16/2025
05/16/2025
05/16/2025
05/16/2025
05/29/2025
05/29/2025
05/29/2025
05/29/2025

7. Ratification of Engineer Interns Enrolled (17)

NAME

Davenport, Dendy Elizabeth
Rikard, Patrick Kyle
May, Matthew Brady
Lampkin, Joy

Rose, Boston Dwight
Young, Carter

Medlin, James Tucker
Mayfield, Lee Michael
Pearson, Austin Gregory
Scoville, Graham Scott
Smith, Brady Lewis
Harrison, Jesse Cole
Ward, Jessica

Hudson, Clay

Cobbs, Tyshaun

White, Matthew Bailey
Foster, Perry Matthew
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ENR.DATE

04/09/2025
04/09/2025
04/15/2025
04/21/2025
04/24/2025
05/08/2025
05/14/2025
05/14/2025
05/15/2025
05/16/2025
05/21/2025
05/21/2025
05/22/2025
05/27/2025
05/28/2025
05/29/2025
05/30/2025
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8. Ratification of Surveyors Licensed (0)
LIC.NO. NAME LIC.DATE

N/A

Ratification of Surveyor Interns Enrolled (2)

ENR.NO. NAME ENR.DATE
36215 Benjamin, Chad Lee 04/17/2025
36258 Barrett, Stacey Arnold 04/23/2025

9. Certificates of Authority Issued

The Board ratified the following (31) Certificates of Authority for Engineering and (5)
Certificates of Authority for Surveying.

LIC.NO. NAME LIC.DATE
(Engineering)
36216 Orchard, Hiltz & McCliment, Inc. 04/18/2025
36218 Boundary Zone, Inc. 04/18/2025
36219 Jones-Davis & Associates Inc. 04/18/2025
36220 Senez Consulting Inc 04/18/2025
36221 El Dorado Engineering Inc. 04/18/2025
36222 MIJM Architects, INC DBA

Entech Engineering 04/18/2025
36223 KBSO Consulting LLC 04/18/2025

36225 Advanced Tower Structural Solutions, LLC 04/18/2025
36226 Innovative Structural Consultants, LLC 04/18/2025

36227 Cold-Formed Concepts, LLC 04/18/2025
36228 Waskey Bridges, Inc. 04/18/2025
36229 Smith Walker Engineering &

Surveying LLC 04/18/2025
36259 Quanta Infrastructure Solutions

Group, LLC 04/23/2025
36301 TVP Engineering, LLC 05/07/2025
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36302 Meco Engineering Company, Inc.
36303 JCMT Associates, PLLC

36304 Kilian Engineering, Inc.

36305 HSE Consultants PLLC

36306 STW Engineering

36307 Applied Ecology Inc

36308 Advanced Microgrid LLC

36359 MGN Consulting Engineers

36360 Forensix Consulting, LLC

36361 NextEdge Networks Holdings LLC
36362 Absolute Engineering, PLLC
36364 BOS Engineering, Inc.

36365 Gordon & Gordon Engineering, LLC
36377 Humble Technical Services LLC
36378 Madison Engineering Group, LLC
36379 Zero Six Consulting

36380 Dynamic Engineering Consultants, P.C.

(Surveying)

36217 Orchard, Hiltz & McCliment, Inc.

36224 Gaillard Land Surveying, LLC

36230 Smith Walker Engineering &
Surveying LLC

36363 McKim & Creed, Inc.

36376 Boundary Zone, Inc.

The Board resume was ratified as part of the Consent Agenda. The Consent Agenda motion

carried unanimously.

C. Next Meeting

On a motion by Board Member Blake Collins and second by Board Member Clint Tidwell,
the Board voted August 6, 2025, as its next regular meeting date.

unanimously.
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05/07/2025
05/07/2025
05/07/2025
05/07/2025
05/07/2025
05/07/2025
05/07/2025
05/16/2025
05/16/2025
05/16/2025
05/16/2025
05/16/2025
05/16/2025
05/29/2025
05/29/2025
05/29/2025
05/29/2025

04/18/2025
04/18/2025

04/18/2025
05/16/2025
05/29/2025

Motion carried
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III. ADJOURNMENT

Motion to adjourn presented by Board Member Blake Collins with a second by Board
Member Clint Tidwell. Motion carried unanimously.

Meeting adjourned.

Board President Carey Hardin, P.E.
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