#### June 4, 2025, MEETING MINUTES

The Mississippi Board of Licensure for Professional Engineers & Surveyors held an inperson / Zoom optional regular scheduled meeting on June 4, 2025, in the main conference room of Suite 208 at their 455 North Lamar Street office location. There were no visitors on the date and time of the meeting, unless otherwise mentioned under the roll call below.

#### I ROLL CALL AND APPROVAL OF MINUTES

#### 1. Roll Call

Board President Carey Hardin called the meeting to order at 8:30 A.M. on Wednesday, June 4, 2025, and Executive Director Monica Gilmore completed the roll call with the following persons identified as present:

#### **Board Members:**

## Carey Hardin, PE Clint Tidwell, PS Patrick Martino, PS Dr. Dennis Truax, PE Sarah Tracy, PE Steve Twedt, PE Joe Lauderdale, PE Bill Mitchell, PE

#### **Agency staff:**

Monica Gilmore, Executive Director Jermaine Pullum, Licensure Investigator Pamela Shields, Customer Service Joshua Smith, Licensure Officer Olivia Branum, Summer Intern Bryson Kennedy, Summer Intern Board Attorney, Kim Turner

Board Member Sarah Tracy was absent from the meeting.

On a motion from Board Member Bill Mitchell and second by Board Member Blake Collins, the June 4, 2025, meeting agenda was submitted for approval with revisions. The motion carried unanimously.

## 2. Review and Approval of Consent Agenda

The Board reviewed the following items as part of the Consent Agenda:

- Minutes for the April 2, 2025, Board Meeting
- Board resume

On a motion from Board Member Bill Mitchell and second by Board Member Patrick Martino, the consent agenda items were approved as presented. The motion carried unanimously.

### **II Executive Director's Report**

The Executive Director or designated representative presented information on the following communication items:

- 1. PE Exam citation request
- 2. Medical exemption request as it relates to the renewal PDH requirements

The Board provided feedback on these requests and asked the Executive Director to follow up with the individuals.

On a motion by Board Member Steve Twedt and second by Board Member Bill Mitchell, the Board nominated and voted in the following members for the executive team for the 2025 - 2026 fiscal year:

Carey Hardin, PE – Board President

Blake Collins, PS – Board Vice President

Dennis Truax, PE – Board Secretary / Treasurer

The motion carried unanimously. The new executive team goes into effect on July 1, 2025.

#### **III BUSINESS**

On a motion by Board Member Bill Mitchell and second by Board Member Patrick Martino, the Board voted to close the regular session. The motion carried unanimously.

On a motion by Board Member Steve Twedt and second by Board Member Joe Lauderdale, the Board voted to enter executive session for the following purposes:

- Personnel Matters
- Disciplinary and legal matters

The motion carried unanimously.

On a motion by Board Member Dennis Truax and a second by Board Member Bill Mitchell, the Board voted to exit closed session. Motion carried unanimously.

Executive Director Monica Gilmore reported that the following matters were discussed in executive session:

### A. Disciplinary Matters

The Board reviewed and discussed the status of cases in progress. Licensure Investigator Jermaine Pullum and Board Attorney Kim Turner along with the assigned Board Member(s) updated the Board on open disciplinary and /or legal matters.

### Disciplinary:

NI A NATO

- Case #0225-03 Motion to dismiss for lacking in merit. The motion carried unanimously.
- Case #0325-02 Motion to dismiss for lacking in merit. The motion carried unanimously.

### **B.** Applications

The Board approved the following actions regarding applications:

1. Citations to the 2025-01 Section Examination (0)

<u>NAME</u>			<u>FE</u>	<u>PPE</u>	<u><b>FS</b></u>	<u>PPS</u>	MS Section
N/A							
NAME N/A	2.	Mentoring (0)		REA	<u>ASON</u>		
	3.	Deferred (0)					
NAME N/A				<u>RE</u> A	<u>ASON</u>		
	4.	Denied (0)					
NAME N/A				REA	<u>ASON</u>		

## 5. Licensure Approval (0)

NAME REASON N/A

# 6. Ratification – Professional Engineers Licensed (162)

LIC.NO.	<u>NAME</u>	LIC.DATE
36165	Allen, Joseph Tillman	04/03/2025
36166	Avasarala, Swamy Kumar Venkateswara	04/03/2025
36167	Brown, Ethan Ray	04/03/2025
36168	Bunyasaranand, Christopher	04/03/2025
36169	Butler, Mitchell Derek	04/03/2025
36170	Coulombe, Hunter Harrison	04/03/2025
36171	Eggers, Vince	04/03/2025
36172	Frandsen, Jacob	04/03/2025
36173	Hilton, Jacob	04/03/2025
36174	Hutchinson, Coleby Logan	04/03/2025
36175	Jenkins, Zachary	04/03/2025
36176	Jouppi, Craig Alvin	04/03/2025
36177	Juarez, Israel	04/03/2025
36178	Kaumo, Joseph Carleton	04/03/2025
36179	Lan, Xing	04/03/2025
36180	Lipscomb, Jeremy Deon	04/03/2025
36181	Manchikatla, Ramakrishna	04/03/2025
36182	McDaniel, Bryan Cecil	04/03/2025
36183	McKelvey, James Aloysius	04/03/2025
36184	Montgomery, Jacob Nathan	04/03/2025
36185	Newell, Wade Alan	04/03/2025
36186	Payne, Daniel	04/03/2025
36187	Peterman, Ryan	04/03/2025
36188	Radka, Patrick	04/03/2025
36189	Schmidt, Eric	04/03/2025
36190	Scott, Kevin	04/03/2025
36191	Shockey, Daniel	04/03/2025
36192	Stypula, Matthew	04/03/2025
36193	Tibbs, Benjamin Seth	04/03/2025
36194	Quillin, Zachary Ross	04/03/2025

36195	Winkeler, Stephen Michael	04/03/2025
36198	Rosa Bird, Jose Luis	04/09/2025
36199	Dawkins, Albert Anthony	04/09/2025
36200	DiFiore, Scott J.	04/09/2025
36201	Dorris, Andrew Joseph	04/09/2025
36202	Elsayed, Assem	04/09/2025
36203	Gillespie, Melissa Logan	04/09/2025
36204	Harmon, Eric Paul	04/09/2025
36205	Kendall, Bobby Glen	04/09/2025
36206	Landry, Laudun	04/09/2025
36207	Montenegro, Brian	04/09/2025
36208	Morrow, Joseph	04/09/2025
36209	Mu, Zonglei	04/09/2025
36210	Poe, Stephen	04/09/2025
36211	Reed, Martin Tanner	04/09/2025
36212	Sheridan, Keith	04/09/2025
36213	Seal, Aaron Christopher	04/09/2025
36231	Allred, Shawn Patrick	04/18/2025
36232	Andrews, Aaron	04/18/2025
36233	Armstead, Matthew Earl	04/18/2025
36234	Bhakta, Pranav Gunvantbhai	04/18/2025
36235	Carroll, Jason	04/18/2025
36236	Cao, Siyuan	04/18/2025
36237	Cline, David	04/18/2025
36238	Delatorre-Gutierrez, Misael	04/18/2025
36239	Demuth, William	04/18/2025
36240	Dhaliwal, Gurjeet Singh	04/18/2025
36241	Estioko, Joel Recodo	04/18/2025
36242	Gabrell, Eugene Joseph	04/18/2025
36243	Gibson, Steven Ryan	04/18/2025
36244	Jackson, Morgan Rene	04/18/2025
36245	Klinkhardt, Jeffrey	04/18/2025
36246	Lallone, David A	04/18/2025
36247	Lanka, Christopher	04/18/2025
36248	Mach, Robert	04/18/2025
36249	Morningstar, Jennifer	04/18/2025
36250	Nelson, Eric Aaron	04/18/2025
36251	Pardue, David Ray	04/18/2025
36252	Pitchford, Corey	04/18/2025
36253	Robinson, Joshua	04/18/2025

36254	Ruiz, Wendy Ann	04/18/2025
36255	Wible, Laura	04/18/2025
36256	Worsham, Dillon Clifton	04/18/2025
36260	Arden, Shawn	04/23/2025
36261	Carver, Aaron Brent	04/23/2025
36262	Dean, Jesse James	04/23/2025
36263	Goza, Nicholas Ian	04/23/2025
36264	Hales, Matthew Thomas	04/23/2025
36265	Kellogg, Jim	04/23/2025
36266	Klinkert, Jeffrey Allen	04/23/2025
36267	Masoud, Diaa Marwan	04/23/2025
36268	Mitchell, Gregory Clark	04/23/2025
36269	Pereda, Arturo	04/23/2025
36270	Schoo, Reilly	04/23/2025
36271	Simpson, Van	04/23/2025
36272	Stanis, Braden Christopher	04/23/2025
36273	Storch, Craig Werner	04/23/2025
36275	Anderson, Austin Michael	05/02/2025
36276	Baki, Ayman	05/02/2025
36277	Campbell, Craig	05/02/2025
36278	Carville, Bradley Thomas	05/02/2025
36279	Cockroft, Cody	05/02/2025
36280	Cooper, Robert Lee	05/02/2025
36281	Cortnik, David A	05/02/2025
36282	Donald, Anthony	05/02/2025
36283	Garceau, Drew	05/02/2025
36284	Graves, James	05/02/2025
36285	Hall, Mark	05/02/2025
36286	Henson, Kevin Lee	05/02/2025
36287	Holbrook, Matthew D.	05/02/2025
36288	Issa, Megan Elizabeth	05/02/2025
36289	Kennell, Brian Bradford	05/02/2025
36290	Logan, Jarrett	05/02/2025
36291	Louis, Gary	05/02/2025
36292	Mak, Kevin	05/02/2025
36293	Martorano, Michael Phillip	05/02/2025
36294	Moreman, Robert Charles	05/02/2025
36295	Moseley, Patrick	05/02/2025
36296	O'Burke, Jeremy Mitchell	05/02/2025
36297	Polhemus, Matthew Tyler	05/02/2025

36298	Smith, Raymond Eugene	05/02/2025
36299	Stoeger, Savanah Grass	05/02/2025
36300	Wright, Matthew Warren	05/02/2025
36310	Curtis, Laura Paige	05/08/2025
36311	Baan, Joseph	05/09/2025
36312	Cali, Michael	05/09/2025
36313	Cruz, Daniel Josue	05/09/2025
36314	Fredo, Brian	05/09/2025
36315	Johnson, Joshua Michael	05/09/2025
36316	Kleffman, Andrew John	05/09/2025
36317	Malone, Vanessa Marie	05/09/2025
36317	Marvin, Andrew Thad	05/09/2025
36319	Peairs, Matthew	05/09/2025
36320	Pettit, Andrew Barry	05/09/2025
36321	Pickett, Pamela	05/09/2025
36322	Pinero Lugo, Angel	05/09/2025
36323	Radi, Mohsen	05/09/2025
36324	St. Pierre, James Paul	05/09/2025
36325	Weeks, Timothy Douglas	05/09/2025
36330	Ahern, Michael Ericson	05/16/2025
36331	Alvarez, Pablo	05/16/2025
36332	Bell, Clinton	05/16/2025
36333	Cunningham, George Buck	05/16/2025
36334	Daniel, Dove	05/16/2025
36335	De La Rosa, Samuel	05/16/2025
36336	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	05/16/2025
36337	Etter, Gregory Daniel	05/16/2025
36338	Farahi Araghi, Amirpasha	05/16/2025
36339	Felan, James Oscar	05/16/2025
36340	Gaetz, Isaac	05/16/2025
	Gauntt, Matthew Allen	05/16/2025
36341 36342	Gordon, Michael Patrick	
	Homstad, Keith Allen	05/16/2025
36343	Jasko, Brian Vincent	05/16/2025
36344	Krebs, John Preston	05/16/2025
36345	Lachin, Philip James	05/16/2025
36346	Pokharel, Rajib	05/16/2025
36347	Powell, Christopher Ryan	05/16/2025
36348	Randle, Jason Bruce	05/16/2025
36349	Redd, Levi Holmes	05/16/2025
36350	Roy, Joshua Richard	05/16/2025

36351	Seymour, Joseph	05/16/2025
36352	Spencer, Austin Davis	05/16/2025
36353	Schwarzkopf, Emily Renee	05/16/2025
36354	Talluri, Nagasreenivasu	05/16/2025
36355	Thielemann, Wilfred Horst	05/16/2025
36356	Voltz, Charles Edward	05/16/2025
36357	Wells, Patrick Atana	05/16/2025
36358	Wilson, William Enoch	05/16/2025
36371	Crawford, Christian Jakob	05/29/2025
36372	Kishimoto, Shinya	05/29/2025
36373	Lancaster, Matthew	05/29/2025
36374	Shin, David	05/29/2025

# 7. Ratification of Engineer Interns Enrolled (17)

ENR.NO.	<u>NAME</u>	ENR.DATE
36196	Davenport, Dendy Elizabeth	04/09/2025
36197	Rikard, Patrick Kyle	04/09/2025
36214	May, Matthew Brady	04/15/2025
36257	Lampkin, Joy	04/21/2025
36274	Rose, Boston Dwight	04/24/2025
36309	Young, Carter	05/08/2025
36326	Medlin, James Tucker	05/14/2025
36327	Mayfield, Lee Michael	05/14/2025
36328	Pearson, Austin Gregory	05/15/2025
36329	Scoville, Graham Scott	05/16/2025
36366	Smith, Brady Lewis	05/21/2025
36367	Harrison, Jesse Cole	05/21/2025
36368	Ward, Jessica	05/22/2025
36369	Hudson, Clay	05/27/2025
36370	Cobbs, Tyshaun	05/28/2025
36375	White, Matthew Bailey	05/29/2025
36381	Foster, Perry Matthew	05/30/2025

### 8. Ratification of Surveyors Licensed (0)

## LIC.NO. NAME LIC.DATE

N/A

LIC.NO.

## Ratification of Surveyor Interns Enrolled (2)

ENR.N	O. NAME	ENR.DATE
36215	Benjamin, Chad Lee	04/17/2025
36258	Barrett, Stacey Arnold	04/23/2025

## 9. Certificates of Authority Issued

**NAME** 

The Board ratified the following (31) Certificates of Authority for Engineering and (5) Certificates of Authority for Surveying.

LIC.DATE

LIC.IVO.		LIC.DITTE
(Engineer	ring)	
36216	Orchard, Hiltz & McCliment, Inc.	04/18/2025
36218	Boundary Zone, Inc.	04/18/2025
36219	Jones-Davis & Associates Inc.	04/18/2025
36220	Senez Consulting Inc	04/18/2025
36221	El Dorado Engineering Inc.	04/18/2025
36222	MJM Architects, INC DBA	
	Entech Engineering	04/18/2025
36223	KBSO Consulting LLC	04/18/2025
36225	Advanced Tower Structural Solutions, LL	C 04/18/2025
36226	Innovative Structural Consultants, LLC	04/18/2025
36227	Cold-Formed Concepts, LLC	04/18/2025
36228	Waskey Bridges, Inc.	04/18/2025
36229	Smith Walker Engineering &	
	Surveying LLC	04/18/2025
36259	Quanta Infrastructure Solutions	
	Group, LLC	04/23/2025
36301	TVP Engineering, LLC 05/	07/2025

36302	Meco Engineering Company, Inc.	05/07/2025
36303	JCMT Associates, PLLC	05/07/2025
36304	Kilian Engineering, Inc.	05/07/2025
36305	HSE Consultants PLLC	05/07/2025
36306	STW Engineering	05/07/2025
36307	Applied Ecology Inc	05/07/2025
36308	Advanced Microgrid LLC	05/07/2025
36359	MGN Consulting Engineers	05/16/2025
36360	Forensix Consulting, LLC	05/16/2025
36361	NextEdge Networks Holdings LLC	05/16/2025
36362	Absolute Engineering, PLLC	05/16/2025
36364	BOS Engineering, Inc.	05/16/2025
36365	Gordon & Gordon Engineering, LLC	05/16/2025
36377	Humble Technical Services LLC	05/29/2025
36378	Madison Engineering Group, LLC	05/29/2025
36379	Zero Six Consulting	05/29/2025
36380	Dynamic Engineering Consultants, P.C.	05/29/2025

### (Surveying)

36217	Orchard, Hiltz & McCliment, Inc.	04/18/2025
36224	Gaillard Land Surveying, LLC	04/18/2025
36230	Smith Walker Engineering &	
	Surveying LLC	04/18/2025
36363	McKim & Creed, Inc.	05/16/2025
36376	Boundary Zone, Inc.	05/29/2025

The Board resume was ratified as part of the Consent Agenda. The Consent Agenda motion carried unanimously.

## C. Next Meeting

On a motion by Board Member Blake Collins and second by Board Member Clint Tidwell, the Board voted August 6, 2025, as its next regular meeting date. Motion carried unanimously.

### III. ADJOURNMENT

Motion to adjourn presented by Board Member Blake Collins with a second by Board Member Clint Tidwell. Motion carried unanimously.

Meeting adjourned.

**Board President Carey Hardin, P.E.**